
Outfall ID Date Date of Last Inspection Outfall Location Inspector's Name(s) Start Time End Time Type of Inspection Most Recent Storm Event Ammonia (mg/L) Total Chlorine (ppb) Conductivity (μS/cm) Salinity (mg/L) Surfactants/Detergents (mg/L) Total P (μg/L) D.O. (mg/L) pH Temperature (°C) Bacteria (E. Coli) (MPN/100ml) Total P (μg/L) Color Odor Turbidity Excessive Sediment Sanitary Waste Pet Waste Floatable Solids Oil Sheen Bacterial Sheen Foam Algae Orange Staining Excessive Vegetation Optical Enhancers Other Comments

Long Pond 23 5/4/2022 5/4/2022 Clement Road Dena Hoffman, Cory Couture, and Jeff Banfield 10:20am 11:00am During Storm Event N/A 0.82 59 316 22.4 0.6 50 11.5 6.34 14.3 5.2 42 No No No No No No No No No Yes No No No No

Long Pond 21 5/4/2022 5/4/2022 Clement Road Dena, Cory, and Jeff 11:00am 11:05am During Storm Event N/A **No flow (meter died)

Long Pond 16 5/4/2022 5/4/2022 Jones Road Dena, Cory, and Jeff 11:25am 12:00pm During Storm Event N/A 0.01 76 11.34 7.81 0.2 50 '' 6.51 12.5 28.8 25 No No No No No No Yes No No No No No No No Suspended sediment

Long Pond 25 5/4/2022 5/4/2022 LongPond Drive Dena, Cory, and Jeff 12:10pm 12:15pm During Storm Event N/A **No flow '' No No No No No Yes No No Yes No Yes No No No Dog waste bags were scattered throughout the detention pond, at least 4 were seen
Tony's Brook 334 5/4/2022 5/4/2022 Fletcher Drive Dena, Cory, and Jeff 12:30pm 12:55pm During Storm Event N/A 0.19 6 56.3 38 0.7 0 '' 6.9 12.2 127.4 No No No Yes No No No No No No No No No No Some suspended sediment

Little Island Pond 276 5/2/2023 5/2/2023 Honor Roll Road Dena, Cory, and Jeff 10:07am 10:37am Post-Storm Event <2 hours previous 0 67 1.262 0.2 ND 8.5 6.01 17 0.038 No No No No No No Yes No No No No No No No Little pieces of plant material, used a catch basin that had mixing of water sources

Tony's Brook 331 5/2/2023 5/2/2023 Fletcher Drive Dena, Cory, and Jeff 11:15am 11:38am Post-Storm Event <3 hours previous 0.11 8 0.26 0.25 ND 5.8 6.45 16.6 51.2 Yes No Yes No No No Yes No Yes Yes No No No No Yellow, a little turbidity, a few floating plant bits

Tony's Brook 327 5/2/2023 5/2/2023 Clark Circle Dena, Cory, and Jeff 11:50am 12:12pm During Storm Event 3 hours previous and during sampling 0.18 61 0.336 0.25 0 7.4 7 15 137.4 Yes No No No No No No No No No No No No No Slightly yellow
Tony's Brook 336 5/2/2023 5/2/2023 Clark Circle Dena, Cory, and Jeff 12:23pm 12:41pm During Storm Event N/A 0.05 51 0.784 0.25 0 5.7 6.28 13.2 1413.6 No No No No No No No No No No No No No No

Beaver Brook 325 7/10/2023 7/10/2023 Old Bridge Street Dena 10:40am 11:00am During Storm Event N/A 0.44 11.43 0.5 0.1 4.4 6.96 22.6 160.7 Yes Yes No No No No No No No No No No No No Yellow color, smelled very badly of unidentifiable odors

Tony's Brook 371 7/10/2023 7/10/2023 Dutton Road Dena 11:45am 11:55am During Storm Event N/A 0.54 11.22 0.25 0.25 5 6.51 13.8 >2419.6 No No No No No No No No No No No No No No

Beaver Brook 153 8/15/2023 8/15/2023 Brookview Drive Dena 9:30am 9:50am During Storm Event N/A 0.15 23 8.83 0.35 0.1 6 5.93 22 1553.1 No No No No No No No No No No No No No No

Long Pond 21 8/15/2023 5/4/2022 Clement Road Dena 10:10am 10:25am During Storm Event N/A 0.26 13 9.08 0.9 0.25 6.4 6.88 19 >2419.6 0.32 Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No No No No No No No No Light brown, sewage/decay odor, pet waste found in close proximity

Beaver Brook 159 8/25/2023 8/25/2023 Crescent Circle Dena Hoffman and Jim Hoffman 9:45am 10:05am During Storm Event N/A 0.01 13 199.7 0.4 0.05 5.3 6.15 15.1 >2419.6 Yes No Yes No No No No No No No No No No No Slightly pale yellow

Beaver Brook 152 8/25/2023 8/25/2023 May Lane Dena Hoffman and Jim Hoffman 10:15am 10:25am During Storm Event N/A ND ND 76 0.35 0.05 8.3 6.82 10.9 410.6 No No No No No No No No No No No No No No

Long Pond 25 11/22/2023 5/4/2022 Long Pond Drive Dena Hoffman and Adrian Villanueva 9:20am 9:45am During Storm Event N/A 0.08 24 50.4 0.2 150 8.2 6.96 7.9 0.067 No No No No No No No No No Yes No No No No

Beaver Brook 97 2/28/2024 2/28/2024 Mt Vernon Dena 8:40am 8:55am During Storm Event N/A 0.1 6 323 2 100 7 6.77 12.9 3 Yes No Yes No No No No No No No No No No No Slightly brown, likely due to sediment kickup from rain

Beaver Brook 103 2/28/2024 2/28/2024 Mt Vernon Dena 9:00am 9:15am During Storm Event N/A 0.14 3 323 1.5 50 6.8 6.9 11.4 13.2 Yes No Yes No No No No No No No No No No No Slightly brown, likely due to sediment kickup from rain

Beaver Brook 99 5/30/2024 5/30/2024 Mt Vernon Dena 9:35am 9:50am During Storm Event N/A 0.36 38.7 0.6 300 6.8 7.05 14.5 >2419.6 No No Yes No No No No No No No No No No No
Beaver Brook 100 5/30/2024 5/30/2024 Monticello Dena 9:15am 9:30am During Storm Event N/A 0.17 ND 209 0.5 50 7.4 6.98 15.6 >2419.6 No No Yes No No No No No No No No No No No
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